Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 685.320  Fees 

The Department shall implement the following fee structure: 

a)	Applicants shall be required to pay to the Department, or its designee, a fee for attending a training course.   The fee for training shall not exceed the actual cost of training.  Failure to appear for training on the scheduled date, at the time and place  specified, after the applicant's application and fee for training has been received and acknowledged by the Department or the authorized training entity, shall result in forfeiture of the fee.  No additional fee, beyond the training fee, is required for initial certification. 

b)	The recertification fee is $30 every three years. 

c)	The fee for the issuance of a replacement certificate or a certificate with a change of name or address, other than at renewal time, is $10.  No fee is required for name or address change on Department records when no duplicate or replacement certificate is issued. 

(Source:  Added at 23 Ill. Reg. 4278, effective March 26, 1999) 
